## THE PROVINCE OF MPUMALANGA DIE PROVINSIE MPUMALANGA

# Provincial Gazette Extraordinary Buitengewone Provinsiale Koerant

(Registered as a newspaper) • (As 'n nuusblad geregistreer)

#### **CONTENTS · INHOUD**

No.

Page Gazette

#### **GENERAL NOTICE**

66 Rental Housing Act (50/1999): Mpumalanga Rental Housing Tribunal: Invitation for persons to be appointed to serve on the Rental Housing Tribunal ......

1642

### GENERAL NOTICE

#### **NOTICE 66 OF 2009**

#### MPUMALANGA RENTAL HOUSING TRIBUNAL

NOTICE OF INVITATION FOR PERSONS TO BE APPOINTED TO SERVE ON THE RENTAL HOUSING TRIBUNAL IN TERMS OF SECTION 7 AND 9 OF THE RENTAL HOUSING ACT, 1999, (ACT NO. 50 OF 1999)

I, Kwati Candith Mashego-Dlamini, member of Executive Council responsible for Housing matters in Mpumalanga Province, hereby call nominations for persons to be appointed to serve on the Rental Housing Tribunal in terms of Section 7 read with Section 9(2) of the Rental Housing Act, 1999 (Act No. 50 of 1999).

Candidates to be nominated shall have the necessary expertise and exposure to rental housing matters, property management, consumer matters pertaining to rental housing or housing development matters.

Any submission for nominations must include a brief curriculum vitae of the nominee and must submit such nominations in writing within 21 days of publication of this notice to:

ADV. B.T. Bongo

Director: Legal Services
Private Bag X11328

Nelspruit 1200

NB: Nominees residing within the Province will be preferred candidates

K.C. Mashego-Dlamini

MEC: Department of Housing (Mpumalanga Province)

